Settlement Agreement/Deed dated 13th October, 2022 duly signed by

both the parties and their respective learned advocates containing the

terms  and  conditions  governing  the  settlement.  In  terms  of  the

Settlement  Agreement,  the  appellant-husband  has  agreed  to  pay  a

total  sum  of  Rs.19,00,000/-  (Rupees  Nineteen  Lakhs  only)  to  the

respondent-wife as full and final settlement towards her maintenance.

Out of the total amount of Rs.19,00,000/-, the appellant-husband has

paid  a  sum  of  Rs.50,000/-  by  online  transfer/internet  banking  and

Rs.4,50,000/- paid through NEFT.